

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF MANIPUR
AT IMPHAL**

W.P.(C) No.583 of 2019

Smt. Loitam Bijaya Devi

....Petitioner

-Versus-

State of Manipur & 2 Ors.

....Respondents

BEFORE

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE LANUSUNGKUM JAMIR

21.08.2019

Heard Mr. L. Shashibhushan, learned counsel for the petitioner.

Issue notice.

Mrs. Sundari, learned G.A. enters appearance on behalf of respondent
No.1.

Petitioner to take steps for service of notice on respondent Nos. 2 & 3
by speed post within 3 (three) days from today.

Respondents are allowed to file counter affidavit.

The issue of maintainability raised by the learned G.A. is kept open.

List the matter on 27.09.2019.

JUDGE

joshua