

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF MANIPUR
AT IMPHAL**

**WA No. 24 of 2019
With
WP (C) No. 583 of 2019**

Th Rajen Singh

Appellant

Vs.

State of Manipur; & Ors.

Respondents

BEFORE
**HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE MR. SANJAY KUMAR
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MV MURALIDARAN**

24.08.2022.

Sanjay Kumar (C.J.):

Mr. L. Shashibhushan, learned counsel, appears for the appellant in the writ appeal and the petitioner in the writ petition.

Mr. S. Nepolean, learned Government Advocate, states that he has received the record of the writ appeal but is yet to obtain the writ petition record. He seeks time to do so and file a reply in the writ petition, if necessary.

Registry is directed to print the name of Mr. S. Nepolean, learned Government Advocate, in the cause list in the place of the learned Advocate General, Manipur.

Post on 28.09.2022.

JUDGE

CHIEF JUSTICE

Sapana