

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF MANIPUR
AT IMPHAL**

WA No. 24 of 2019

Th. Rajen Singh

Appellant

Vs.

State of Manipur; & Ors.

Respondents

**With
WP (C) No. 583 of 2019**

**BEFORE
HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE MR. SANJAY KUMAR
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MV MURALIDARAN**

28.09.2022.

Sanjay Kumar (C.J.):

Mr. L. Shashibhushan, learned counsel, appears for the appellant/writ petitioner.

Mr. S. Nepolean, learned Government Advocate, seeks some more time to file a reply in the writ petition.

Post on 09.11.2022.

JUDGE

CHIEF JUSTICE

Sapana