

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF MANIPUR
AT IMPHAL**

W.A. No. 24 of 2019

Th. Rajen Singh

Appellant

Vs.

State of Manipur; & Ors.

Respondents

**With
W.P. (C) No. 583 of 2019**

**BEFORE
HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE MR. SANJAY KUMAR
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE AHANTHEM BIMOL SINGH**

09.11.2022.

Sanjay Kumar (C.J.):

Heard Mr. L. Shashibhushan, learned counsel, appearing for the appellant; and Mr. S. Nepolean, learned Government Advocate, appearing for the State authorities.

There is no representation for the private respondents.

The letter dated 12.02.2014 addressed by the Deputy Secretary (Department of Personnel), Government of Manipur, reflects that the issue pertaining to adhoc employees and their regularization was considered by an Adhoc Committee and thereafter by the State Cabinet.

The original file pertaining to the said Adhoc Committee shall be produced before this Court on the next date of hearing.

Mr. S. Nepolean, learned Government Advocate, undertakes to do so.

Post before the same Bench on 25.11.2022.

JUDGE

CHIEF JUSTICE

Sandeep