

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF MANIPUR
AT IMPHAL**

**WA No. 24 of 2019
With
WP (C) No. 583 of 2019**

Th Rajen Singh

Appellant

VS

State of Manipur; & Ors.

Respondents

**BEFORE
HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE MR. SANJAY KUMAR
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MV MURALIDARAN**

11.01.2023

Sanjay Kumar (C.J.):

Mr. L. Shashibhushan, learned counsel, appears for the appellant.

Mr. S. Nepolean, learned Government Advocate, states that he was unable to procure the original file though one last chance was given to him on the last date of hearing to do so. He further states that, as the file pertains to two separate departments, steps would have to be taken to verify where the file is at this time.

Accepting his request, the matter is adjourned finally to 06.02.2023.

JUDGE

CHIEF JUSTICE

Sapana