

IN THE HIGH COURT OF MANIPUR
AT IMPHAL

WA No. 24 of 2019

(Ref:- WP(C) No. 96 of 2010)

Th. Rajen Singh

... Appellant

Vs.

State of Manipur & ors.

... Respondents

With

WP(C) No. 583 of 2019

B E F O R E

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE AHANTHEM BIMOL SINGH

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE A. GUNESHWAR SHARMA

03-03-2023

A. Bimol Singh, J.

Mr. S. Nepolean, learned GA appeared for the respondents and seeks some more time for producing the relevant Government file as directed earlier by this court.

Mr. L. Shashibhushan, learned senior counsel assisted by Ms. Bandana, learned counsel for the appellant submitted that early disposal of these cases are required inasmuch as some of the petitioners/appellants are going to retire on attaining the age of superannuation.

In view of the submission made above, let these cases be listed again on 24-03-2023 for consideration. In the meantime, registry is directed to submit a report as to whether notice has been served upon the respondents No. 3 to 8 in writ appeal and respondents No. 2 and 3 in writ petition.

JUDGE

JUDGE

Devananda

