

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF MANIPUR
AT IMPHAL**

W.A. No. 24 of 2019

Th. Rajen Singh

Appellant

Vs.

State of Manipur; & Ors.

Respondents

**With
W.P. (C) No. 583 of 2019**

BEFORE
**HON'BLE THE ACTING CHIEF JUSTICE MR. MV MURALIDARAN
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE A. BIMOL SINGH**

24.03.2023

Acting C.J. :

On the request made by both sides, post the matters on 21.04.2023.

JUDGE

ACTING CHIEF JUSTICE

Sandeep