

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF MANIPUR
AT IMPHAL**

WA NO. 24 OF 2019
WITH W.P.(C) NO. 583 OF 2019

Th. Rajen Singh

... Appellant

-Versus-

State of Manipur and 7 others

... Respondent/s

BEFORE
HON'BLE THE ACTING CHIEF JUSTICE M.V. MURALIDARAN
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE AHANTHEM BIMOL SINGH

21.04.2023
A. Bimol Singh,J

[1] Heard Mr. L. Shashibhushan, learned senior counsel assisted by Ms. Bandana, learned counsel for the appellant/petitioner; and Mr. S. Nepolean, learned Government Advocate for official respondents.

[2] Office note dated 23.03.2023 indicates that there is no service report on the private respondents both in the writ appeal and as well as in the writ petition.

[3] Mr. S. Nepolean, learned Government Advocate, is hereby directed to verify as to whether the private respondents are still in service or not and submit a report before this Court on or before the next date.

[4] As prayed for, list these cases again on 19.05.2023.

JUDGE

ACTING CHIEF JUSTICE