

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF MANIPUR
AT IMPHAL**

W.A. No. 24 of 2019

Dr. Th. Rajen Singh

Appellant

Vs.

State of Manipur; & Ors.

Respondents

With

W.P. (C) No. 583 of 2019

BEFORE

**HON'BLE THE ACTING CHIEF JUSTICE MR. MV MURALIDARAN
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE A. GUNESHWAR SHARMA**

30.08.2023

Acting C.J. :

Mr. L. Shashibhushan, learned senior counsel, appears for the
appellant.

On the request made by Mr. S. Nepolean, learned senior Government
Advocate, post the matters on 18.09.2023.

JUDGE

ACTING CHIEF JUSTICE

Sandeep