

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF MANIPUR
AT IMPHAL**

W.A. No. 24 of 2019

Th. Rajen Singh; & Ors.

Appellants

Vs.

State of Manipur; & Ors.

Respondents

**With
W.P. (C) No. 583 of 2019**

**BEFORE
HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE MR. SIDDHARTH MRIDUL
HON'BLE MRS. JUSTICE GOLMEI GAIPHULSHILLU KABUI**

07.02.2024

Siddharth Mridul, C.J.:

Mr. L. Shashibhushan, learned senior counsel, appears on behalf of appellants; and Mr. S. Nepolean, learned Government Advocate, appears on behalf of State respondents.

List for hearing on 20.02.2024.

JUDGE

CHIEF JUSTICE

Sandeep