

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF MANIPUR
AT IMPHAL**

WA No. 24 of 2019

Th. Rajen Singh

Appellant

Vs.

State of Manipur and 7 Others

Respondents

Clubbed with WP(C) No. 583 of 2019

BEFORE

**HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE MR. KEMPAIAH SOMASHEKAR
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE A. GUNESHWAR SHARMA**

ORDER

(A. Guneshwar Sharma, J)

16.07.2025

Mr. Fakharuddin, learned counsel for the appellant submitted that the arguing counsel has some personal inconvenience and prays for listing the matters on some other day.

Mr. S. Nepolean, learned senior GA assisted by Ms. RK Emily, learned Deputy GA have no objection.

List on 14th August, 2025.

JUDGE

CHIEF JUSTICE

Sushil