

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF MANIPUR
AT IMPHAL**

**WP(C) No. 583 of 2019 with
WP(C) No. 96 of 2010**

Smt. Loitam Bijaya Devi

.... Petitioner

- Versus -

State of Manipur and 2 Ors.

.... Respondents

**B E F O R E
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE A. GUNESHWAR SHARMA**

ORDER

19.05.2026

[1] Adjournment slip has been submitted by the learned counsel for the petitioner with consent of the learned counsel for the respondents.

[2] List this case on 09.06.2026.

JUDGE

Thoiba